 PD69208-PD69220-PD69200
 PD-IM-7604-4MH and PD-IM-7604-4T4H Four 2-Pair Ports
and Four 4-Pair Ports Evaluation Boards
Introduction
The PD-IM-7604-4M/T4H evaluation board is based on two PD69208M/PD69208T4-PD69204T4 and either the
PD69220 Controller or the PD69200 Controller. It demonstrates the operation of four 4-pair ports and four 2-pair ports
systems.
Microchip's PD69208M/PD69208T4/PD69204T4 Power over Ethernet (PoE) manager IC integrates power, analog,

Installation and Settings
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  User Guide DS00003569A-page 12
9. Ordering Information
The following table lists the ordering information for the PD-IM-7604-4MH/4T4H evaluation boards.
Table 9-1. Ordering information
Ordering Number Description
PD-IM-7604-4MH Four 2-pair and four 4-pair type-3 ports, the PD69200+PD69208M-based enhanced
evaluation board supports up to 60W (4-pair) with LED stream and is RoHS
compliant.
PD-IM-7604-4T4H Four 2-pair and four 4-pair type-4 ports, the PD69200+PD69208T4/PD69204T4-
based enhanced evaluation board supports up to 99W (4-pair) with LED stream and
is RoHS compliant.
EV82F61A Four 2-pair and four 4-pair type-3 ports, the PD69220+PD69208M-based enhanced
evaluation board supports up to 60W (4-pair) with LED stream and is RoHS
compliant.
 PD69208-PD69220-PD69200
Ordering Information
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  User Guide DS00003569A-page 13
10. Reference Documents
For access to documents, device datasheets, or application notes, consult your local Microchip Client Engagement
Manager or visit our website at www.microchip.com/poe.
For technical support, consult your local Embedded Solutions Engineers or go to microchipsupport.force.com/s/.
• PD69208T4/PD69204T4/PD69208M - PoE PSE Manager Datasheet - DS00003428
• PD69210/PD69220 PoE PSE Controller Datasheet - DS00003424
• PD69200 PoE PSE Controller Datasheet - DS00003460
• AN3361, Designing an IEEE 802.3af/at/bt PoE System Based on PD692x0/PD69208
• AN1625, BT PoE LED Stream Interface
• PD692x0 Serial Communication Protocol User Guide
 PD69208-PD69220-PD69200
Reference Documents
© 2020 Microchip Technology Inc.  User Guide DS00003569A-page 14
11. Revision History
Revision Date Description
À August 2020 The following is a summary of changes in revision A of this document.
• The document was migrated to Microchip template.
• The document number was updated from PD-000354473 to
DS00003569A.
• The reference to PD69200 chipsets was updated with PD69220 or
PD69000 Controller.
• The reference section was updated. For more information, see 10.
Reference Documents.
2.0 June 2019 Editorial corrections.
1.0 November 2017 Initial Revision